698 PaciFic Way ¢ P. O. Box 2510 ¢ GearHarT, OrRegoN 97138 ¢ (503) 738-5501

BURGLARY 1
ATT.BURG ]
BURGLARY II
ATT.BURG 11

THEFT 1

THEFT 11

THEFT III

AUTO THEFT
VANDALISM

TRESPASS

WEAPON LAW

LIQUOR LAW
FIREWORKS
UNLAWFUL LODGING
DUl

SUSP. CIRCUMSTANCE
TRAFFIC & CITY
INFRACTIONS
TRAFFIC

ACCIDENTS

SECURITY CHECKS
ALARMS
ASST.RENDERED
OPEN DOORS

VEH.#19 MILEAGE
ENDING
VEH#23 MILEAGE
ENDING

TOTAL CUSTODY ARRESTS:

GEARHART POLICE DEPARTMENT

REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL
REPORTED CLEARED REPORTED CLEARED
0 0 ASSAULTS 0 0
0 0 SEX OFFENSES 0 0
0 0 HARASSMENTS 1 1
0 0 MENACING 0 0
2 1 RUNAWAY 0 0
0 0 DEATHS 0 0
0 0 HIT & RUN 0 0
0 0 DISTURBANCES 12 12
1 1 ANIMAL 3 3
8 8 DRUG CRIME 0 0
0 0 UEMV 0 0
4 4 FRAUD 1 1
3 3 -AOA 13 13
1 1 RECK DRIVING 0 0
2 2 RECK ENDANGER 0 0
1 1
58 CITATIONS 10 WARNINGS 48
4 INJURY 1 PROPERTY 3
8
26
1
VEH.#15 MILEAGE
53690 ENDING 60981
4235
3 ADULTS: 3

JUVENILES:



i,

DATE

TIME

ENTRY

DETAILS

070323

070423

070423

070423

070423

070523

070623

1330

2100

2111

2200

2230

1311

1600

7-01

7-02

7-03

7-04

7-05

7-06

7-07

COMPLAINT OF STOP SIGN BEING
TURNED WRONG WAY AT
INTERSECTION OF SHAMROCK &
PINR RIDGE. PW CONTACTED
AND FIXED THE SIGN. JG

LARGE GROUP OF JUVENILES
(200) ON BEACH AT 10™ ACCESS.
MIP PARTY. CCSO-OSP-SPD AOA.
GROUP DISPERSED AND BEACH
WAS CLEANED BY REMAINING
GROUP. NO CITATIONS. JG

G20230154: MCMENAMINS
COMPLAINT OF JUVENILES
FIGHTING IN PARKING LOT.
OFFICERS ARRIVED AS
JUVENILES WERE RUNNING
AWAY. NOTHING FURTHER. JG

G20230155: MIP POSSESSION-
CONSUMPTION. FEMALE (19)
CONTACTED DUE TO COMPLAINT
IN 400 BLK 3%°, FEMALE WAS
UNDER THE INFLUENCE AND IN
POSSESSION OF ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGES. CITATION ISSUED.
G

FIREWORK / CRIM MIS
COMPLAINT: CALLER ADVISED
GROUP OF MALES IN A GRAY
JEEP WRANGLER WERE
THROWING MORTARS FROM
THEIR VEHICLE AND ONE CAME
CLOSE TO HITTING HER CAR.
SEARCHED AREA - UTL
SUBJECTS. JG

MOTORIST ASSIST: ASSISTED
OPERATOR MOVINGOUT OF THE
ROADWAY DUE TO OUT OF GAS.
SUBJECT STATED A FRIEND WAS
BRINGING FUEL SOON. I
CHECKED AGAIN 30 MINUTES
LATER AND VEHICLE WAS
REMOVED. JG

G20230159: THEFT 1 - FRAUD -
IDENTITY THEFT / VICTIM
CONTACTED TO ADVISE THEFT
THROUGH FRAUDULENT CHECKS
BEING WRITTEN OUT OF STATE.
CASE CONTINUES TO BE
INVESTIGATED. JG

Qol



DATE

TIME

ENTRY

DETAILS

070923

070923

070923

070923

071123

071223

0900

1155

1247

1643

1550

1450

7-08

7-09

7-10

7-12

7-13

SEPTIC ALARM: CALLER
REPORTED ALARM GOING OFF IN
THE RESERVE. TURNED OUT TO
BE A SEPTIC ALARM AND
PROPER CHANNEL WAS
CONTACTED. JG

G20230163: REPORT OF ILLEGAL
DRUG ACTIVITY AT
MCMENAMINS HOTEL. OFFICER
ARRIVED AND SUBJECTS WERE
NO LONGER ON SCENE. STAFF
REQUESTED ROOM BE CHECKED
AND A METH PIPE WAS LOCATED
AND SECURED - DESTROYED. NO
DRUGS LOCATED. JG

G20230164: AOA - SPD-SFR /
ASSISTED AGENCIES WITH
TRAFFIC CONTROL N. WAHANNA.
G

G20230165: AOA SPD /
DISTURBANCE AT AVAMERE.
REPORT OF SUBJECT REFUSING
TO COMPLY WITH STAFF AND
THREATENING THEM. ON SCENE
SUBJECT CALMED DOWN AND
WAS TRANSPORTED BY MEDIX
WITHOUT INCIDENT. JG

G20230166: AOA-SPD / ASSISTED
WITH MALE WHO REFUSED TO
LEAVE VENICE RV PARK AND
WAS KNOWN TO HAVE
FIREARMS. SUBJECT WAS NOT AT
CAMPER AND NO CONTACT WAS
MADE. JG

(G20230167: MVC X3 NON-INJURY /
3 CAR PILE UP HIGHWAY 101 &
NORTH COAST PLAZA. GF&R
ASSISTED WITH TRAFFIC
CONTROL / UTC G21278
FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY /
BOLES, ANDREW J. JG



DATE TIME ENTRY DETAILS

071923 1425 7-14 (20230179: TELEPHONIC
HARASSMENT / COMPLAINT
FROM SPD REGARDING SUBJECT
SENDING THREATENING TEXT
MESSAGES STATING HE WAS
GOING TO SHOOT PEOPLE. AFTER
FURTHER INVESTIGATION IT
WAS DETERMINED SUBJECT IS
OUT OF STATE AND SUFFERING
FROM MH CRISIS. LOCAL LE WAS
CONTACTED AND ADVISED. JG

072423 1420 7-15 UTC G21279: 811.111 SPEED 66/45. /
TOLEDO, MARTIN. JG

072423 1540 7-16 (20230183: SUSPICIOUS
CIRCUMSTANCES / CALLER
REPORTS A VEHICLE AND
TRAILER WERE DUMPED ON
WINDJAMMER PROPERTY
WITHOUT CONSENT. RP TOLD
FEMALE NOT TO DUMP ON
PROPERTY AND WAS FLIPPED
OFF. INITIALLY WANTED CRIM
MIS AND OFFENSIVE LITTERING.
MATSEN, KELSIE WAS
CONTACTED AND REFUSED TO
PROVIDE POLICE INFORMATION.
RP LATER ADVISED THE VEHICLE
WAS QUICKLY REMOVED AND
NO FURTHER ACTION WAS
NEEDED. JG

072523 1600 7-17 UTC G21280: 811.111 SPEED 56/45. /
RAMIREZ-GONZALEZ, AMY JO.
IG

072623 1120 7-18 G20230184: CITIZEN ASSIST/
VEHICLE GETTING ASSISTANCE
WITH TIRE CHANGE ON
HIGHWAY 101. PROVIDED
TRAFFIC BARRIER. JG

072623 1610 7-19 (G20230185: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT /
COMPLAINT OF DRIVER WHO
MAY BE IMPAIRED. GPD & OSP
UTL VEHICLE. JG

072723 1030 7-20 G20230186: AOA - GPD/FALL
PATIENT ASSIST. SUBJECT
TAKEN BY MEDIX TO CMH. JG



DATE

TIME

ENTRY

DETAILS

072723

072723

072723

073123

073123

EOR

1240

1340

1500

1705

1741

7-21

7-22

7-23

7-24

7-25

G20230187: CITIZEN ASSIST /
ASSISTED WITH TRYING TO
LOCATE LOST APPLE WATCH.
CITIZEN STATED THE WATCH
WAS AT A FRIENDS RESIDENCE
OUT OF CITY LIMITS. JG

G20230188: INFORMATION /
RESPONSIBLE FOR YANKEE
TRADER CALLED TO REPORT
TRANSIENT ACTIVITY. OFFICER
ARRIVED AND CONTACTED 2:
ANGEVINE, MEREDITH &
LEYERLE, LASON. SUBJECTS
WERE ADVISED TO MOVE ALONG
PER THE RESPONSIBLE. NO
TRESPASS WAS WANTED. JG

UTC G21281: HIGHWAY 101 &
GEARHART LANE / 811.111 SPEED
& 807.010 NO OPS. WALGREN,
KODY. JG

G20230195: DOG AT LARGE/
MCORMICK GARDENS & PACIFIC
WAY / FEMALE CHIHUAHUA -
LULU/OWNER LOCATED AND
REUNITIED LATER THAT
EVENING. JG

G20230196: AOA - SPD / ASSISTED
SEASIDE WITH JUVENILES WHO
VANDALIZED THE OLD HIGH
SCHOOL. JG



DATE

TIME

ENTRY

DETAILS

070323

070323

070323

070323

070423

070423

070423

070423

070423

070423

070423

1314

1400

2009

2156

0802

0821

0937

1033

1229

1233

1603

7-24

7-25

7-26

7-27

7-28

7-29

7-30

7-31

7-32

7-33

7-34

ASSIST GVFD/MEDIX: FALL
PATIENT AT 614 MCCORMICK,
COVER AND ASSIST WITH
LOADING ONTO GURNEY 1B

G20230145: THEFT OF CEDAR
SHINGLES FROM JOB SITE AT 198
N MARION 1B

COMPLAINT FROM 815 S OCEAN
OF CHILDREN PLAYING
BASEBALL ON THEIR PROPERTY,
NOT, UN-IMPROVED ROADWAY
BISECTS THE PROPERTY, ALL
PARTIES WERE ADVISED IB

DOG AT LARGE IN CUSTODY: 861
LITTLE BEACH LN, RETURNED TO
OWNER AT 815 S OCEAN 1B

CAMPING ORD VIO: 3 VEHICLES N
OF 10™ CONTACTED, ALREADY
CLEANING UP, COLLEGE AGE
GROUP PARTY ON THE BEACH,
ADVISED OF RULES 1B

(G20230148: GROUP OF JUVENILES
CAMPING ON THE BEACH N OF
13TH, MIP- ALCOHOL, ALCOHOL
CONFISCATED AND REPORT TO
BE FORWARDED JG/IB

G20230149: ALARM AT
PROVIDENCE HOME HEALTH, C4
IB

G20230150: FIREWORKS
COMPLAINT AT 401 PACIFIC
WAY, CONTACTED AND
REMAINDER OF FIREWORKS
CONFISCATED JG/IB

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT IN THE
AREA OF E ST, UTL 1B

CAMPING COMPLANT: TENTS ON
BEACH PATH JUST SOUTH OF 5™
ST, CONTACT WITH 5 PERSONS,
ADVISED THEY WOULD CLEAN
UP THE CAMP JG/IB

G20230152: DISTURBANCE AT 486
RIDGE, VERBAL ONLY, NO
CRIME, PARTIES SEPARATED
JG/IB



DATE

TIME

ENTRY

DETAILS

070523

070623

070823

070823

070823

071323

071323

071423

071423

071523

071523

071523

071523

1718

1713

0815

1550

1605

2031

2213

2102

2144

1544

1951

2023

2044

7-35

7-36

7-37

7-38

7-39

7-40

7-41

7-42

7-43

7-44

7-45

7-46

7-47

(G20230158: FOUND PROPERTY,
BACKPACK IB

G20230160: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
AT THE OLD ANIMAL HAVEN 1B

G20230161: WARRANT ARREST,
CLEMONS, TONY Z 042372 1B

REPORT OF DISCARDED
VEHICLES IN THE 400 BLK OF 2N
ST, UNFOUNDED 1B

G20230162: POSSIBLE CAMPING
ACTIVITY IN THE 100 BLK OF
SOUTH COTTAGE, NOT SEEN
AFTER THIS DATE IB

G20230168: ALARM AT 266 E ST,
C4 1B

G20230169: VEHICLE VS ELK
CRASH 101/ SHAMROCK, DRIVER
CITED FOR NO OPS LICENSE  IB

AREA CHECK: KIM REYNOLDS
AND ERIC SHARPSTEEN WITH
THEIR RV AT DOLLAR GENERAL,
CLAIMED THERE TO EXCHANGE
CANS, OBSERVED FOR SOME
TIME AND CLEARED 1B

G20230170: TRESPASSED 5

PERSONS FROM DOLLAR

GENERAL AT REQ OF MANAGER
IB

CIVIL: EASMENT BLOCKED AT
4199 HWY 101, NOT A LE ISSUE 1B

SUSP CIRC: VEH PULLED INTO
DRIVEWAY OF 807 N MARION,
DRIVER POSS SLEEPING, NOT,
LOCAL CONTRACTOR TURNING
ON THE SPRINKLERS, C4

1B

G20230171: SONGLE VEHICLE
CRASH AT 101/ SURF PINES,
TROOPER NOT IN THE AREA,
TAKEN MY ME IB

(G20230172: GRONMARK, COLTON
J 091480 CUTODY FOR DUIL IB



DATE

TIME

ENTRY

DETAILS

071623

071623

071623

071623

071623

072023

072023

072123

072223

072223

072223

1500

1919

2134

2343

2345

2211

2256

2159

1500

1850

1932

7-48

7-49

7-50

7-51

7-52

7-53

7-54

7-55

7-56

7-57

7-58

G20230173: MALE IN DOLLAR
GENERAL BATHROOM LAST
NIGHT SMOKING FENTANYL,
SMOKE MADE EMPLOYEES SICK,
WILL TRESPASS IF HE CAN BE
IDENTIFIED 1B

REPORT OF A GUNSHOT HEARD
ON PICTURE PL: UTL, LIKELY A
FIREWORK 1B

FI: MARGARET FOURNIER IN THE
500 BLK OF RAILROAD WITH HER
RV, ADV OF CAMPING ORD, WILL
LEAVE WHEN HER LICENSED

DRIVER ARRIVES 1B

G20230174: FOUND PROPERTY,
WALLET 1B

G20230175: FOUND PROPERTY,
KEYS IB

FI: LOCATED EDWARD
GAMBRELL BEHIND GEARHART
LIQUOR, GIVEN DIRECTIONS TO
THE HIGHLANDS BEACH ACCESS
AT HIS REQUEST AND HE LEFT
AREA, BUILDING CHECKED,
SECURE 1B

FI: MALE APPEARED TO BE
STUMBLING AROUND ON
ROADWAY AY 101/ GEARHART
LN, NOT, PICKING UP METAL
FROM ROADWAY, C4 1B

ASSIST MULTNOMAH COUNTY:
STOLEN VEH HAD AIRPODS IN IT,
AIRPODS PINGED IN THE AREA
OF 101/ GARDEN TERR, UTL B

FI: PACIFIC/ GLENN OR 883HNT
OCCUPIED BY AN ADULT MALE
"JEREMIAH" HAD BEEN
REPORTED BY CITIZENS
PREVIOUSLY, WAITING FOR HIS
MOM TO FINISH AT WORK, C4 IB

G20230180: ALARM AT 1257 N
MARION, C4 1B

ASSIST OSP: 2 VEH CRASH AT 101/
HIGHILANDS, COVER ONLY IB



G20230181: ALARM AT 1257 N
MARION, C4 1B

G20230182: ALARM AT 1257 N
MARION, C4 1B

G20230189: DOG VS DOG BITE ON
THE RIDGE PATH AND E ST 1B

G20230190: UNSECURED PREMISE
AT THE OLD GH GROCERY, C4,
CATERING STAFF BORROWING
THE WALK IN FRIDGE IB

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT: LITTLE
BEACH, UTL 1B

ALFORQUE, ALYSSA KD 091899
UTC #21072 VBR 66/45 IB

ASSIST SPD: REQ COVER FOR

SUSPECT, C4 PRIOR TO ARRIVAL

G20230191: STEVENS, VICTOR D

RECKLESS DRIVING, AND DWS-
FELONY 1B

G20230192: MISSING PERSON
REPORT, NOTHING SUSP NOTED,
DIDN'T SHOW UP FOR WORK AND
NOT ANSWERING PHONE 1B

ASSIST SPD: DOMESTIC DIST AT
THE SALTLINE HOTEL, COVER
ONLY IB

ASSIST SPD: DOMESTIC DIST AT
811 S COLUMBIA, COVER ONLY IB

REPORT OF AN ABANDONED VEH
IN 700 BLK OF GH LN, NOT, VEH
FROM CASE 0191 IB

G20230193: 2 VEH LOW SPEED
CRASH IN BUD'S CAMPING LOT 1B

DATE TIME ENTRY DETAILS
072323 1900 7-59
072323 2301 7-60
072723 1630 7-61
072723 2027 7-62
072823 2155 7-63
072923 0020 7-64
072923 1508 7-65
BARRICADED WARRANT
IB
072923 1612 7-66
102058 CUSTODY FOR DUII,
072923 1923 7-67
073023 0017 7-68
073023 0030 7-69
073023 1502 7-70
073023 1757 771
073023 2305 772

G20230194: SUICIDAL PERSON AT
PACIFIC TERRACE #411, NOT
VERBAL DIST, DIDN’T MEAN
WHAT HE SAID, INTOX, ADVISED
TO KEEP THINGS CIVIL 1B



