

698 PACIFIC WAY • P. O. Box 2510 • GEARHART, OREGON 97138 • (503) 738-5501

GEARHART POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL

	REPORTED	CLEARED		REPORTED	CLEARED
BURGLARY I ATT.BURG I BURGLARY II ATT.BURG II THEFT I THEFT II THEFT III AUTO THEFT VANDALISM TRESPASS WEAPON LAW LIQUOR LAW FIREWORKS UNLAWFUL LODGING	0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 8 0 4 3 1	0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8 0 4 3 1	ASSAULTS SEX OFFENSES HARASSMENTS MENACING RUNAWAY DEATHS HIT & RUN DISTURBANCES ANIMAL DRUG CRIME UEMV FRAUD AOA RECK DRIVING	0 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 3 0 0 1 13	0 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 3 0 0 1 13
DUII	2	2	RECK ENDANGER	0	0
SUSP. CIRCUMSTANCE TRAFFIC & CITY INFRACTIONS TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS	1 58 4	1 CITATIONS INJURY	10 1	WARNINGS PROPERTY	48 3
SECURITY CHECKS ALARMS ASST.RENDERED OPEN DOORS	8 26 1				
VEH.#19 MILEAGE ENDING VEH#23 MILEAGE ENDING	53690 4235		VEH.#15 MILEAGE ENDING	60981	
TOTAL CUSTODY ARRESTS	: 3		ADULTS: JUVENILES:	3	

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS
070323	1330	7-01	COMPLAINT OF STOP SIGN BEING TURNED WRONG WAY AT INTERSECTION OF SHAMROCK & PINR RIDGE. PW CONTACTED AND FIXED THE SIGN. JG
070423	2100	7-02	LARGE GROUP OF JUVENILES (200) ON BEACH AT 10 TH ACCESS. MIP PARTY. CCSO-OSP-SPD AOA. GROUP DISPERSED AND BEACH WAS CLEANED BY REMAINING GROUP. NO CITATIONS. JG
070423	2111	7-03	G20230154: MCMENAMINS COMPLAINT OF JUVENILES FIGHTING IN PARKING LOT. OFFICERS ARRIVED AS JUVENILES WERE RUNNING AWAY. NOTHING FURTHER. JG
070423	2200	7-04	G20230155: MIP POSSESSION-CONSUMPTION. FEMALE (19) CONTACTED DUE TO COMPLAINT IN 400 BLK 3 RD . FEMALE WAS UNDER THE INFLUENCE AND IN POSSESSION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES. CITATION ISSUED. JG
070423	2230	7-05	FIREWORK / CRIM MIS COMPLAINT: CALLER ADVISED GROUP OF MALES IN A GRAY JEEP WRANGLER WERE THROWING MORTARS FROM THEIR VEHICLE AND ONE CAME CLOSE TO HITTING HER CAR. SEARCHED AREA - UTL SUBJECTS. JG
070523	1311	7-06	MOTORIST ASSIST: ASSISTED OPERATOR MOVINGOUT OF THE ROADWAY DUE TO OUT OF GAS. SUBJECT STATED A FRIEND WAS BRINGING FUEL SOON. I CHECKED AGAIN 30 MINUTES LATER AND VEHICLE WAS REMOVED. JG
070623	1600	7-07	G20230159: THEFT 1 - FRAUD - IDENTITY THEFT / VICTIM CONTACTED TO ADVISE THEFT THROUGH FRAUDULENT CHECKS BEING WRITTEN OUT OF STATE. CASE CONTINUES TO BE INVESTIGATED. JG

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS	
070923	0900	7-08	SEPTIC ALARM: CALLER REPORTED ALARM GOING OFF IN	
			THE RESERVE. TURNED OUT TO	
			BE A SEPTIC ALARM AND	
			PROPER CHANNEL WAS CONTACTED. JG	
			COMMETED. 30	
070923	1155	7-09	G20230163: REPORT OF ILLEGAL	
			DRUG ACTIVITY AT MCMENAMINS HOTEL. OFFICER	
			ARRIVED AND SUBJECTS WERE	
			NO LONGER ON SCENE. STAFF REQUESTED ROOM BE CHECKED	
			AND A METH PIPE WAS LOCATED	
			AND SECURED - DESTROYED. NO	
			DRUGS LOCATED. JG	
070923	1247	7-10	G20230164: AOA - SPD-SFR /	
			ASSISTED AGENCIES WITH	
			TRAFFIC CONTROL N. WAHANNA. JG	
070923	1643	7-11	G20230165: AOA SPD /	
			DISTURBANCE AT AVAMERE. REPORT OF SUBJECT REFUSING	
			TO COMPLY WITH STAFF AND	
			THREATENING THEM. ON SCENE SUBJECT CALMED DOWN AND	
			WAS TRANSPORTED BY MEDIX	
			WITHOUT INCIDENT. JG	
071123	1550	7-12	G20230166: AOA-SPD / ASSISTED	
			WITH MALE WHO REFUSED TO	
			LEAVE VENICE RV PARK AND WAS KNOWN TO HAVE	
			FIREARMS. SUBJECT WAS NOT AT	
			CAMPER AND NO CONTACT WAS	
			MADE. JG	
071223	1450	7-13	G20230167: MVC X3 NON-INJURY /	
			3 CAR PILE UP HIGHWAY 101 &	
			NORTH COAST PLAZA. GF&R ASSISTED WITH TRAFFIC	
			CONTROL / UTC G21278	
			FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY / BOLES, ANDREW J. JG	
			DOLES, ANDREW J. JO	
		· ·		

DATE	ГІМЕ	ENTRY	DETAILS
071923	1425	7-14	G20230179: TELEPHONIC
071525	1120	, 11	HARASSMENT / COMPLAINT
			FROM SPD REGARDING SUBJECT
			SENDING THREATENING TEXT
			MESSAGES STATING HE WAS
			GOING TO SHOOT PEOPLE. AFTER
			FURTHER INVESTIGATION IT
			WAS DETERMINED SUBJECT IS
			OUT OF STATE AND SUFFERING
			FROM MH CRISIS. LOCAL LE WAS
			CONTACTED AND ADVISED. JG
072423	1420	7-15	UTC G21279: 811.111 SPEED 66/45./
0		·	TOLEDO, MARTIN. JG
072423	1540	7-16	G20230183: SUSPICIOUS
			CIRCUMSTANCES / CALLER
			REPORTS A VEHICLE AND
			TRAILER WERE DUMPED ON WINDJAMMER PROPERTY
	*		WINDJAMMER PROPERTY WITHOUT CONSENT. RP TOLD
			FEMALE NOT TO DUMP ON
			PROPERTY AND WAS FLIPPED
			OFF. INITIALLY WANTED CRIM
			MIS AND OFFENSIVE LITTERING.
			MATSEN, KELSIE WAS
		· · · · · ·	CONTACTED AND REFUSED TO
			PROVIDE POLICE INFORMATION.
		A second	RP LATER ADVISED THE VEHICLE
			WAS QUICKLY REMOVED AND
			NO FURTHER ACTION WAS
			NEEDED. JG
072523	1600	7-17	UTC G21280: 811.111 SPEED 56/45. /
	1000	, . ,	RAMIREZ-GONZALEZ, AMY JO.
			JG
072623	1120	7-18	G20230184: CITIZEN ASSIST /
			VEHICLE GETTING ASSISTANCE
			WITH TIRE CHANGE ON HIGHWAY 101. PROVIDED
			TRAFFIC BARRIER. JG
			Harris Dindulic. 30
072623	1610	7-19	G20230185: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT /
			COMPLAINT OF DRIVER WHO
			MAY BE IMPAIRED. GPD & OSP
			UTL VEHICLE. JG
072723	1030	7-20	G20230186: AOA - GPD / FALL
012123	1030	1-20	PATIENT ASSIST. SUBJECT
			TAKEN BY MEDIX TO CMH. JG
*			The state of the s

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS
072723	1240	7-21	G20230187: CITIZEN ASSIST / ASSISTED WITH TRYING TO
			LOCATE LOST APPLE WATCH. CITIZEN STATED THE WATCH WAS AT A FRIENDS RESIDENCE
		w	OUT OF CITY LIMITS. JG
072723	1340	7-22	G20230188: INFORMATION / RESPONSIBLE FOR YANKEE TRADER CALLED TO REPORT
			TRANSIENT ACTIVITY. OFFICER ARRIVED AND CONTACTED 2:
			ANGEVINE, MEREDITH & LEYERLE, LASON. SUBJECTS WERE ADVISED TO MOVE ALONG
			PER THE RESPONSIBLE. NO TRESPASS WAS WANTED. JG
072723	1500	7-23	UTC G21281: HIGHWAY 101 & GEARHART LANE / 811.111 SPEED & 807.010 NO OPS. WALGREN,
			KODY. JG
073123	1705	7-24	G20230195: DOG AT LARGE / MCORMICK GARDENS & PACIFIC
			WAY / FEMALE CHIHUAHUA - LULU / OWNER LOCATED AND REUNITIED LATER THAT
			EVENING. JG
073123	1741	7-25	G20230196: AOA - SPD / ASSISTED SEASIDE WITH JUVENILES WHO VANDALIZED THE OLD HIGH
			SCHOOL. JG
EOR			

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS
070323	1314	7-24	ASSIST GVFD/MEDIX: FALL PATIENT AT 614 MCCORMICK, COVER AND ASSIST WITH LOADING ONTO GURNEY IB
070323	1400	7-25	G20230145: THEFT OF CEDAR SHINGLES FROM JOB SITE AT 198 N MARION IB
070323	2009	7-26	COMPLAINT FROM 815 S OCEAN OF CHILDREN PLAYING BASEBALL ON THEIR PROPERTY, NOT, UN-IMPROVED ROADWAY BISECTS THE PROPERTY, ALL PARTIES WERE ADVISED IB
070323	2156	7-27	DOG AT LARGE IN CUSTODY: 861 LITTLE BEACH LN, RETURNED TO OWNER AT 815 S OCEAN IB
070423	0802	7-28	CAMPING ORD VIO: 3 VEHICLES N OF 10 TH , CONTACTED, ALREADY CLEANING UP, COLLEGE AGE GROUP PARTY ON THE BEACH, ADVISED OF RULES IB
070423	0821	7-29	G20230148: GROUP OF JUVENILES CAMPING ON THE BEACH N OF 13TH, MIP- ALCOHOL, ALCOHOL CONFISCATED AND REPORT TO BE FORWARDED JG/IB
070423	0937	7-30	G20230149: ALARM AT PROVIDENCE HOME HEALTH, C4 IB
070423	1033	7-31	G20230150: FIREWORKS COMPLAINT AT 401 PACIFIC WAY, CONTACTED AND REMAINDER OF FIREWORKS CONFISCATED JG/IB
070423	1229	7-32	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT IN THE AREA OF E ST, UTL IB
070423	1233	7-33	CAMPING COMPLANT: TENTS ON BEACH PATH JUST SOUTH OF 5 TH ST, CONTACT WITH 5 PERSONS, ADVISED THEY WOULD CLEAN UP THE CAMP JG/IB
070423	1603	7-34	G20230152: DISTURBANCE AT 486 RIDGE, VERBAL ONLY, NO CRIME, PARTIES SEPARATED JG/IB

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS
070523	1718	7-35	G20230158: FOUND PROPERTY, BACKPACK IB
070623	1713	7-36	G20230160: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF AT THE OLD ANIMAL HAVEN IB
070823	0815	7-37	G20230161: WARRANT ARREST, CLEMONS, TONY Z 042372 IB
070823	1550	7-38	REPORT OF DISCARDED VEHICLES IN THE 400 BLK OF $2^{\rm ND}$ ST, UNFOUNDED IB
070823	1605	7-39	G20230162: POSSIBLE CAMPING ACTIVITY IN THE 100 BLK OF SOUTH COTTAGE, NOT SEEN AFTER THIS DATE IB
071323	2031	7-40	G20230168: ALARM AT 266 E ST, C4 IB
071323	2213	7-41	G20230169: VEHICLE VS ELK CRASH 101/ SHAMROCK, DRIVER CITED FOR NO OPS LICENSE IB
071423	2102	7-42	AREA CHECK: KIM REYNOLDS AND ERIC SHARPSTEEN WITH THEIR RV AT DOLLAR GENERAL, CLAIMED THERE TO EXCHANGE CANS, OBSERVED FOR SOME TIME AND CLEARED IB
071423	2144	7-43	G20230170: TRESPASSED 5 PERSONS FROM DOLLAR GENERAL AT REQ OF MANAGER IB
071523	1544	7-44	CIVIL: EASMENT BLOCKED AT 4199 HWY 101, NOT A LE ISSUE IB
071523	1951	7-45	SUSP CIRC: VEH PULLED INTO DRIVEWAY OF 807 N MARION, DRIVER POSS SLEEPING, NOT, LOCAL CONTRACTOR TURNING ON THE SPRINKLERS, C4 IB
071523	2023	7-46	G20230171: SONGLE VEHICLE CRASH AT 101/ SURF PINES, TROOPER NOT IN THE AREA, TAKEN MY ME IB
071523	2044	7-47	G20230172: GRONMARK, COLTON J 091480 CUTODY FOR DUII IB

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS
071623	1500	7-48	G20230173: MALE IN DOLLAR GENERAL BATHROOM LAST NIGHT SMOKING FENTANYL, SMOKE MADE EMPLOYEES SICK, WILL TRESPASS IF HE CAN BE IDENTIFIED IB
071623	1919	7-49	REPORT OF A GUNSHOT HEARD ON PICTURE PL: UTL, LIKELY A FIREWORK IB
071623	2134	7-50	FI: MARGARET FOURNIER IN THE 500 BLK OF RAILROAD WITH HER RV, ADV OF CAMPING ORD, WILL LEAVE WHEN HER LICENSED DRIVER ARRIVES IB
071623	2343	7-51	G20230174: FOUND PROPERTY, WALLET IB
071623	2345	7-52	G20230175: FOUND PROPERTY, KEYS IB
072023	2211	7-53	FI: LOCATED EDWARD GAMBRELL BEHIND GEARHART LIQUOR, GIVEN DIRECTIONS TO THE HIGHLANDS BEACH ACCESS AT HIS REQUEST AND HE LEFT AREA, BUILDING CHECKED, SECURE IB
072023	2256	7-54	FI: MALE APPEARED TO BE STUMBLING AROUND ON ROADWAY AY 101/ GEARHART LN, NOT, PICKING UP METAL FROM ROADWAY, C4 IB
072123	2159	7-55	ASSIST MULTNOMAH COUNTY: STOLEN VEH HAD AIRPODS IN IT, AIRPODS PINGED IN THE AREA OF 101/ GARDEN TERR, UTL IB
072223	1500	7-56	FI: PACIFIC/ GLENN OR 883HNT OCCUPIED BY AN ADULT MALE "JEREMIAH" HAD BEEN REPORTED BY CITIZENS PREVIOUSLY, WAITING FOR HIS MOM TO FINISH AT WORK, C4 IB
072223	1850	7-57	G20230180: ALARM AT 1257 N MARION, C4 IB
072223	1932	7-58	ASSIST OSP: 2 VEH CRASH AT 101/ HIGHLANDS, COVER ONLY IB

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS
072323	1900	7-59	G20230181: ALARM AT 1257 N MARION, C4 IB
072323	2301	7-60	G20230182: ALARM AT 1257 N MARION, C4 IB
072723	1630	7-61	G20230189: DOG VS DOG BITE ON THE RIDGE PATH AND E ST IB
072723	2027	7-62	G20230190: UNSECURED PREMISE AT THE OLD GH GROCERY, C4, CATERING STAFF BORROWING THE WALK IN FRIDGE IB
072823	2155	7-63	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT: LITTLE BEACH, UTL IB
072923	0020	7-64	ALFORQUE, ALYSSA KD 091899 UTC #21072 VBR 66/45 IB
072923	1508	7-65	ASSIST SPD: REQ COVER FOR BARRICADED WARRANT SUSPECT, C4 PRIOR TO ARRIVAL IB
072923	1612	7-66	G20230191: STEVENS, VICTOR D 102058 CUSTODY FOR DUII, RECKLESS DRIVING, AND DWS- FELONY IB
072923	1923	7-67	G20230192: MISSING PERSON REPORT, NOTHING SUSP NOTED, DIDN'T SHOW UP FOR WORK AND NOT ANSWERING PHONE IB
073023	0017	7-68	ASSIST SPD: DOMESTIC DIST AT THE SALTLINE HOTEL, COVER ONLY IB
073023	0030	7-69	ASSIST SPD: DOMESTIC DIST AT 811 S COLUMBIA, COVER ONLY IB
073023	1502	7-70	REPORT OF AN ABANDONED VEH IN 700 BLK OF GH LN, NOT, VEH FROM CASE 0191 IB
073023	1757	7-71	G20230193: 2 VEH LOW SPEED CRASH IN BUD'S CAMPING LOT IB
073023	2305	7-72	G20230194: SUICIDAL PERSON AT PACIFIC TERRACE #411, NOT VERBAL DIST, DIDN'T MEAN WHAT HE SAID, INTOX, ADVISED TO KEEP THINGS CIVIL IB